VILLAGE OF LEXINGTON (810) 359-8631
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE STUDY SESSION

COUNCIL CHAMBERS/ COMMUNITY CENTER/ 6964 HURON AVENUE, LEXINGTON, Ml 48450

AGENDA

DATE OF MEETING: OCTOBER 17, 2017
TIME OF MEETING: 7 P.M.
LOCATION OF MEETING: COMMUNITY CENTER COUNCIL CHAMBERS

TYPE OF MEETING: COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE STUDY SESSION
CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
PUBLIC COMMENT
APPROVAL OF AGENDA
BUSINESS

ADMINISTRATION

ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITTEE TREE PLANTING BIDS - pgs. 1-4
MHP RENT DEPOSIT REFUND -pg. 5

WATER TREATMENT PLANT GARAGE ROOF BIDS — Handout
RENTAL HOUSING — DISCUSSION — Kaatz —pgs. 6-9
COMMUNITY CENTER — DISCUSSION - Kaatz

RFP FOR AUDITOR — DISCUSSION - Iacoangeli

RFP FOR ATTORNEY — DISCUSSION —Iacoangeli

FOUR CORNER COLLECTION — pg. 10

HARBOR AD HOC COMMITTEE APPOINTMENTS- Kaatz

HIOomMmUuowy

FINANCIAL REPORTS
Financial reports pgs. 11-30
DDA Financials - pgs. 31-35

REPORTS

MANAGER REPORT - pg. 36

MHP MANAGER REPORT- pgs. 37-39
CLERK REPORT - pg. 40

DPW PROJECT LIST - pg. 41
UTILITIES DEPARTMENT —pg. 41
POLICE DEPARTMENT — pg. 43

FIRE REPORT —pg. 44

CORRESPONDENCE -
Karen Henige —Mobile Home Slab Payment - pgs. 45-46
MHP Advisory Board Notes — pg.47




PUBLIC COMMENT

COUNCIL PERSON COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT



VILLAGE OF LEXINGTON ACCEPTANCE OF BIDS

FORM

Specifics of bid proposal: ~ Tree Planting

Method of obtaining bid: Newspaper/Website

If other than newspaper , who was contacted:

Respondents:
Marine City Nursery

St. Clair Landscaping
Arbor Solutions Group ) . .
Paterson Tree Service — Disqualified — Bid received at 2:14 p.m. via email

Date Bid Opened:  10/5/2017

Present for Bid Opening: Beth Grohman and Jamie McCombs

Rank of Bids by cost, lowest to highest:
Marine City Nursery $4600

Arbor Solutions $5040

St. Clair Landscaping $5411.48

Recommended assignment of bidder: Marine City Nursery $4600

If not lowest bidder, explanation of recommendation:

Date of Acceptance/By Whom:



Marine City Nursery Co.

PO Box 189 Marine City, M! 48039
Ph: B10 765-5533 Fax: 810 765-5222

**Estimate**

002523

Page: 1

Wednesday, September 27, 2017

Friday, Oct

ober 27, 2017

[ ] [ FOR ]
VILLAGE OF LEXINGTON FALL 2017 TREE PLANTING BID
C/O VILLAGE CLERK VILLAGE MGR. PAUL TACOANGLIE
7227 HURON AVE SUITE 100 810-359-8631 X105
LEXINGTON, MI 48450
Ttem#  Description Quantity Price Total Amount
36877 SYRINGA reticulata 3 - 3.5 3 375.000 1125.00
Japanese Tree Lilac
(0002  Planting, Mulching, Staking 3 200.000 600.00
Japanese Ivory Silk Lilac
42807  ACER saccharum 'Commemoration' 3 - 3.5 2 375.000 750.00
Commemoration Sugar Maple
o002  Planting, Mulching, Staking 2 200.000 400.00
Sugar Maple
75057 ULMUS x '‘Morton' 3 - 3.5 3 375.000 1125.00
Accolade Elm
0002  Planting, Mulching, Staking 3 200.000 600.00
Accolade Elm
' Total 4600.00
w U) (; {/
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Arbor Solutions Group fic
11644 Sw. Greenville Rd
Greenville, Mi 48838
833-469-8733
arborsolutionsgroup@gmail.com
hitp://www.asgdmytree.com

ADDRESS

Village Of Lexington
7227 Huron Ave Suite 100
Lexington, Mi 48450

ACTIVITY
Japanese Lilac
3"-3.5" caliper
Hybrid Elm
3"-3.5" caliper

Sugar Maple
3"-3.5" caliper

"Plant, Mulch, & Stake B&B Tree
Muich 3" thick. 36" diameter at base of plantes
tree

1 Year plant and labor warranty

Japanese Lilac and Hybrid Eim not available to dig and plant until fate
October

Accepted By

ESTIMATE # 1012
DATE 10/03/2017
EXPIRATION DATE 10/18/2017

aTyY RATE AROUNT
3 380.00 1,140.00
3 380.00 1,140.00
o 380.00 760.00
8 250.00 2,000.00
8 0.00 0.00
TOTAL $5,040.00

Accepted Date



Phone: 810/326-1622 or 810/329-2751

ESuindale

I’ ﬁfﬁé}@@g@@ @,ﬁ@@% Fax: 810/326-3580 or 810/329-4797

Date

Estimate #

.. --Email: stclairirrigation@sbcglobal.net
22 . _ T &
05 St. Clair Hwy., Unit fS \ £ Websxte stclairlandscapeirrigation.com

9/27/2017

1669

East China, MI 48054 ¢ o . % Like us on Facebook!
| oo

L

Neie | Adliess
Village of Lexington Deposit of 30% is required and must be returned
C/0 Village Clerk with your signed estimate before scheduling can
7227 Huron Ave., Suite 100 take place. Rema%nmg balaflce due upon
Lexington, MI 48450 completion of project.
#*WARRANTY**

Plant material carries a one year one time replacement timited warratity
(perennials are not a warranted plant).
*New plant material requires proper watering and fertilizing for warranty to be

in effect.®

Rate

Work to be performed: Plant trees around the Village of Lexington.

Ivory Silk Lilac Tree / Syringa Reticulata (3.5")
Commemoration Sugar Maple / Acer Saccharum (3.5")
Accolade Elm / Ulmus (3")

Labor-General (price for planting, mulching and staking)

Q0 W R W2

44400] 1,332.00T
550.50} 1,101.00T
375.001 1,125.00T
205.00 1,640.00

Thank you! Subtotal

$5,198.00

This is an approximate charge (estimate) of the work to be done. Final cost may vary. Delays Sales Tax (6.0%)

$213.48

ca'used by unforseen underground obstacles such as concrete, rocks, building materials, etc.
will be billed at $105.00 per hour plus cost of materials and applied to the final invoice. Total

$5,411.48

Forms of payment accepted: Cash, check or money order.

SIGNATURE: , DATE:




October 12, 2017

MHP LOT DEPOST
REFUNDS

s LOT#109 SALYER $307.00

e LOT#129 VANVALKENBURG $100.00



SENATE BILL No. 329
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SENATE BILL No. 329

April 25, 2017, Introduced by Senator HUNE and referred to the Committee on Local
Government.

A bill to amend 2006 PA 110, entitled

"Michigan zoning enabling act,"
(MCL 125.3101 to 125.3702) by adding section 206b.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

SEC. 206B. (1) FOR THE PURPOSES OF ZONING, ALL OF THE
FOLLOWING APPLY TO THE RENTAL OF A DWELLING, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, SHORT-TERM RENTAL:

(A) IT IS A RESIDENTIAL USE OF PROPERTY AND A PERMITTED USE IN
ALL RESIDENTIAL ZONES.

(B) IT IS NOT SUBJECT TO A SPECIAL USE OR CONDITIONAL USE
PERMIT OR PROCEDURE DIFFERENT FROM THOSE REQUIRED FOR OTHER
DWELLINGS IN THE SAME ZONE.

{(C) IT IS NOT A COMMERCIAL USE OF PROPERTY.

(2) THIS SECTION DOES NOT PROHIBIT REGULATION APPLIED ON A

CONSISTENT BASIS TO RENTAL AND OWNER-OCCUPIED RESIDENCES FOR NOISE,

02460'17 ™V
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2

ADVERTISING, TRAFFIC, OR OTHER CONDITIONS.

(3) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, "SHORT-TERM RENTAL" MEANS THE
RENTAL OF ANY SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE OR 1-TO-4-FAMILY HOUSE OR
DWELLING UNIT, OR ANY UNIT OR GROUP OF UNITS IN A CONDOMINIUM, FOR
TERMS OF LESS THAN 28 DAYS AT A TIME.

Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect 90 days

after the date it is enacted into law.

02460'17 Final Page TMV



HOUSE BILL No. 4503
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ILL No. 4503

April 25, 2017, Introduced by Rep. Sheppard and referred to the Committee on Tourism and
Outdoor Recreation.

A bill tec amend 2006 PA 110, entitled

"Michigan zoning enabling act,”
{MCL 125.3101 to 125.3702) by adding section 206b.
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN ENACT:

SEC. 206B. (1) FOR THE PURPOSES OF ZONING, ALL OF THE
FOLLOWING APPLY TO THE RENTAL OF A DWELLING, INCLUDING, BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, SHORT-TERM RENTAL:

(A) IT IS A RESIDENTIAL USE OF PROPERTY AND A PERMITTED USE IN
ALL RESIDENTIAL ZONES.

(B) IT IS NOT SUBJECT TO A SPECIAL USE OR CONDITIONAL USE
PERMIT OR PROCEDURE DIFFERENT FROM THOSE REQUIRED FOR OTHER
DWELLINGS IN THE SAME ZONE.

(C) IT IS NOT A COMMERCIAL USE OF PROPERTY,

{(2) THIS SECTION DOES NOT PROHIBIT REGULATION APPLIED ON A

CONSISTENT BASIS TO RENTAL AND OWNER-OCCUPIED RESIDENCES FOR NOISE,

0246017 ™MV
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ADVERTISING, TRAFFIC, OR OTHER CONDITIONS.

(3) AS USED IN THIS SECTION, "SHORT-TERM RENTAL'" MEANS THE
RENTAL OF ANY SINGLE-FAMILY RESIDENCE OR 1-TO-4-FAMILY HOUSE OR
DWELLING UNIT, OR ANY UNIT OR GROUP OF UNITS IN A CONDOMINIUM, FOR
TERMS OF LESS THAN 28 DAYS AT A TIME.

Enacting section 1. This amendatory act takes effect 90 days

after the date it is enacted into law.

02460'17 Final Page ™V
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FOUR CORNERS COLLECTIONS
APPLICATION
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FOUR CORNERS: Plovewmdcoe, 25 % 20, 201k

sl 4
CONTACT PERSON =S 2285 Ly v Lo
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11:00 AM Village of Lexington Downtown Development Authority

101117 Reconciliation Summary
Eastern Michigan Bank - General, Period Ending 09/30/2017

Sep 30, 17
Beginning Balance 102,831.69
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 18 items -32,484.55
Deposits and Credits - 3 items 50,261.32
Total Cleared Transactions 17,776.77
Cleared Balance 120,608.46
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items -4,431.40
Deposits and Credits - 1 item 0.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -4,431.40
Register Balance as of 09/30/2017 116,177.06
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items -3,540.71
Total New Transactions -3,540.71
Ending Balance 112,636.35

Pane 1
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11:00 AM
10111117

Village of Lexington Downtown Development Authority
Reconciliation Detail

Eastern Michigan Bank - General, Period Ending 09/30/2017

Type Date Num Name Cir Amount Balance
Beginning Balance 102,831.69
Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 18 items
Check 08/16/2017 1051 Crystal Partaka X -2,083.33 -2,083.33
Check 08/16/2017 1053 Cadillac House LLC X -700.00 -2,783.33
Check 09/10/2017 1054 Lexington Gardens X -6,086.10 -8,869.43
Check 09/10/2017 1055 AT&T X -50.52 -8,919.95
Check 09/11/2017 auto ATE&T X -118.98 -9,038.93
Check 09/18/2017 1060 Light House Creamery X -10,000.00 -19,038.93
Check 09/18/2017 1058 Lanmik LLC X -8,475.00 -27,513.93
Check 09/18/2017 1067 Crystal Partaka X -2,083.33 -29,597.26
Check 09/18/2017 1064 Anne Soule X -1,666.67 -31,263.93
Check 09/18/2017 1062 Agrivalley X -625.00 -31,888.93
Check 09/18/2017 1057 Law Office of David ... X -211.26 -32,100.19
Check 09/18/2017 1056 AT&T X -118.98 -32,219.17
Check 09/18/2017 1066 AT&T X -69.71 -32,288.88
Check 09/1812017 1065 Cutler Supplies X -53.70 -32,342.58
Check 09/18/2017 1063 Vickie Donnan X -50.00 -32,392.58
Check 09/1812017 auto DTE Energy X -47.16 -32,439.74
Check 09/18/2017 auto Semco Energy X -15.06 -32,454.80
Check 09/29/2017 auto Village of Lexington X -29.75 -32,484.55
Total Checks and Payments -32,484.55 -32,484.55
Deposits and Credits - 3 items
Deposit 09/18/2017 dep Deposit X 120.00 120.00
Deposit 09/18/2017 dep Deposit X 14,881.00 15,001.00
Deposit 10/06/2017 Dep Deposit X 35,260.32 50,261.32
Total Deposits and Credits 50,261.32 50,261.32
Total Cleared Transactions 17,776.77 17,776.77
Cleared Balance 17,776.77 120,608.46
Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 4 items
Check 07/25/2017 1033 Cutler Supplies -32.40 -32.40
Check 08/15/2017 1047 Crystal Partaka -49.00 -81.40
Check 09/18/2017 1059 Regina Roegner -4,150.00 -4,231.40
Check 09/18/2017 1061 Carol Westby -200.00 -4,431.40
Total Checks and Payments -4,431.40 -4,43140
Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Check 07/15/2017 1030 DTE Energy 0.00 0.00
Total Deposits and Credits 0.00 0.00
Total Uncleared Transactions -4,431.40 -4,431.40
Register Balance as of 09/30/2017 13,345.37 116,177.06
New Transactions
Checks and Payments - 7 items
Check 10/06/2017 1068 Lexington Arts Council -2,500.00 -2,500.00
Check 10/06/2017 1069 Carol Westby -200.00 -2,700.00
Check 10/11/2017 1070 Cadillac House LLC -700.00 -3,400.00
Check 10/11/2017 1071 AT&T -69.92 -3,469.92
Check 10/11/2017 Auto DTE Energy -31.94 -3,501.86
Check 10/11/2017 auto Village of Lexington -23.79 -3,525.65
Check 10/16/2017 Auto Semco Energy -15.06 -3,540.71
Total Checks and Payments -3,540.71 -3,540.71
Total New Transactions -3,540.71 -3,540.71
Ending Balance 9,804,66 112,636.35

Pnna 4
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VILLAGE oOF OFFICE OF THE
LEXINGTON VILLAGE MANAGER

TO : COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE

FROM : PAUL IACOANGELI, VILLAGE MANAGER

SUBJECT : INFORMATION FOR THE MEETING OF OCTOBER 17, 2017
DATE : OCTOBER 12, 2017

While we will have an opportunity to discuss the issues on our agenda during our meeting, members in the

community may not have the luxury to attend so | wanted to provide a briefing of a few issues.

RFP for a Municipal Attorney — Technology has provided a bridge, allowing distant and often times
instantaneous contact. In many situations it is no longer necessary or economically feasible to have a
professional come onsite to conduct business. In the public sector it is also a customary practice to solicit

proposal from professionals to insure you are receiving the most value for the public dollars spent.

RFP for an Auditor - Auditor services, much like Attorney services, support is not necessarily confined to

onsite delivery but it is still a good practice to solicit proposals occasionally.

To qualify value, the public should understand it is not only about the dollar amount (low bid) with regard to
professional services. Several factors have to be considered in addition to the dollars and those may include

such things as understanding of services, qualifications of team, past performance, price and location.

A number of communities throughout Michigan either have or are looking into short-term rentals or
rental housing ordinances. These are both difficult issues to discuss, unfortunately as Senate Bill 329 and House
Bill 4503 make their way through committee some communities are taking a proactive approach in an attempt
to be prepared. Burtchville Planning Commission held a public hearing last week on this very issue. It was a
standing room only crowd with a good portion of those who spoke opposed to short-term rentals for a variety of
reasons; noisy parties, improperly burning fires, fireworks, excessive people, no screening of individuals,

absentee landowners who are not part of the community, the list goes on and on.
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MHP Manager Report 10-2017

Currently Working On:

e All prospective residents have been called or emailed, this will be done
once every two months just to keep people updated and interested, by
summer we should have move in’s, due to the contact.

e Twitter, Facebook and Pintrest are updated daily. Through Facebook
advertising inquiries so far have been good. | now have four inquiries
through the facebook page.

e Attaching my newest flyer, | am calling to see if | can get it put in the paper.

e The Heat and Air installation, for the club house is scheduled for October
16% — 18th,

e A new mobile home will be added to the park within two weeks, the couple
is very excited to be a part of Lexington North Shores.

e | have done some marketing and will be doing that at least once every
couple of weeks. | will take flyers out and around town.

e During the white elephant sale in Lexington, | left flyers at the catholic
church, 1 also put flyers at Jeff’s both in Lexington and Croswell.

e Tenants are receiving the rules and regulations packet, mailed out to them
at the beginning of the month. | have received many acknowledgement
forms back.

e My hours are different now that it has slowed down at the park, | am
putting in time at the Mobile Home Park and the Village.

e | asked Sheridan Realty to have an open house in regards to the mobile we
are trying to sell. Brian said he will see what he can do.

Other Updates:

o 1 will be going to Port Huron in November for Shipshewana on the road, | am going to be
leaving flyers at the convention center.

o | have at least one company who will be coming out to look at the park, and give a bid
for next year’s budget, to patch, hot rubber seal, and seal coat the roads and parking.

o 1 will also be trying to get a bid on installation of a parking lot in the northwest front of
the park, where currently people can park on the grassy area.

o Most importantly and this is what | keep working at is the marketing of the park, ! intend
to do a market comparison to see what types of lot rent pricing we have in the area.
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Lexington North Shores!

Call today and tour our community

Bring in an approved new or, used mobile home
and get free lot rent for 6 months.

810-359-8308 or 810-359-8631
5203 Main Street
Lexington, MI 48450

A beautiful mobile home park
Like us on facebook, at Lexington North Shores. A mobile home community.

Follow us on Twitter,




CLERK REPORT

Account Receivables — Submitted five claims to be filed for a total of $1803.92 in unpaid fire and
rescue bills. Currently there are 18 unpaid runs for a total of $5471.

Parks and Recreation — Working with Mark Edmonson and Nancy Bankson on a survey for future
improvements. Survey available on the website. New memorial bench has been placed at
Tierney Park, donated by Debbie Fogal.

Police Department -Chief Craft and | are working on Violation/Parking Ticket log to keep track of
tickets issued and paid. Several collection letters sent out for unpaid parking tickets.

Cemetery Board — Working on software program with board members to finish up training.

Fire Department —New reporting/billing format working great. Very helpful for billing. Thanks
Keefe and Mike .

Office — Starting to clean out files in the front office. Several files that are permanent records
have been moved downstairs.
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September 2017 DPW Projects

Completed Projects

ADA Compliance has been completed and sent in to USDA,

also some of the ADA /504 compliance task have been completed

and brought up to compliance specks.

Tree planting list has been sent out for bid per the Environmental committee.
Water and Sewer tap for new construction on Henry St. are complete.

Replace curb stop valve at 7157 Boynton (valve did not work properly).

Hanging flower baskets have been takin down for the winter and Fall banners
have been put up.

Remove tree Washington and Lake St.
Gielow sewer sampling is complete for the month (done monthly).

Projects in progress/Work Orders

Steps at Lester St. Beach are in the process of being refurbished.
Memorial bench installation at Tierney Park.

Village tree list has been given to the Environmental Committee.
Northshore's Mobile Home Park signs should be installed in October.
R & R leaf vac and truck for fall leaf pick up.

Lester St. Park ball diamond (work in progress)

Lagoon cell 2 bank restoration.

Water tap on Washington & Jefferson

DPW Daily Activities

The DPW preforms sewer lift station and system checks 7 days a week 365 days per year, we also do

Dissolved Oxygen (DO) sampling out of cell 1,2,3, & 4 on a weekly basis along with monthly sewer reports and

other misc. sewer related issues.

Gielow sampling is done every other day for a two week period each month, totaling 8 (gal)samples per month.

The bathrooms at Tierney Park are cleaned and opened daily and all trash cans on the streets including Lake St Beach,
Lester St Beach, Lester St. Park, Village garden and the Mobile Home Park are checked and emptied on a daily basis,
and all other daily seasonal duties.

Yl

Just as we need air to breathe, aquatic organisms need dissolved oxygen to respire.

It is necessary for the survival of fish, invertebrates, bacteria, and underwater plants. DO is also needed for
the decomposition of organic matter.
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Operations Report

Water Department
Sep-17

10/2/2017

Current:
WTP influent total:
Village water usage:
Worth Twp. water usage:

Sanilac Twp. water usage:

WTP utility water usage:

Year to date:
Village water usage:

Worth Twp. water usage:

Sanilac Twp. water usage:

Year-ago:
WTP influent total:
Village water usage:
Worth Twp. water usage:
Sanilac Twp. water usage:
WTP utility water usage:
2017 2016
Rain: 0.98 2.57 Days:
Snow: o" o" Days:
Work Orders:
Turn-ons or turn-offs
Final reads
Meter re-reads
Curb box repairs
Miss Digs
Call-ins
Distribution repairs
MXU's Installed
Investigate High Usage
Meter Changes
Other Projects:

Work on VFD's

Outside Water Sampling
Outside sewer Sampling
Water Curbstop Mapping
Water Plant Maintenance
New Meter Installations
Employee Training

11.088
4.635
4.957
1.312
1.184

33.969

35.947

9.914

10.687

4170

4.231

0.927

1.359

2017
13

0"

N RN

o QO

19

Mil. Gals.
Mil. Gals.
Mil. Gals.
Mil. Gals.
Mil. Gals.

Mil. Gals.
Mil. Gals.

Mil. Gals.

Mil. Gals.
Mil. Gals.
Mil. Gals.
Mil. Gals.
Mil. Gals.

2016
14

0"

Water Tower Maintenance Planning
Gielow sampling and surcharge billing
Work on emergency tie-in with GLWSA
Gather Rate Study Information

Water Main Planning

Water Distribution Repairs

New service instailations
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VILLAGE OF LEXINGTON POLICE DEPARTMENT COUNCIL REPORT

T0:
FROM:
DATE:

Village President, Council, and Manager

Wiiliam Craft, Chief of Police

October 12, 2017

Septe mber2017 R —

COMMUNITY SERVICES

EDUCATION/TRAINING

Complaints Handled 203 Ordinance Contact 6
Arrests 14 Assist Other Agency 11 Ordinance Violations 23
Parking Citations 4 Persons Investigated 105 Verbal Warnings 57
Traffic Accidents 8 Property Inspections 375
Traffic Citations 27 Vehicles Investigated 66

ANNOUNCEMENTS

I have been working with the Cros-Lex Schools, along with Croswell Police department,

in regards to emergency preparedness. We need to be prepared for anything from natural
disaster to an internal threat to the students. in the following months we will be involving
other police agencies such as Sanilac County Sheriff Department and Michigan State Police.
We also will be training with Lexington/Croswell Fire Departments and Croswell EMS.

This month we held our departmental firearms training. Are Officers are now qualified

On the New weapons that were obtained through a grant at no cost to the Village.
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To whom it mav concern.

| purchased my mobile home the spring of 2016. | paid $600.00 for the extra 2ft by 60ft
cement needed for mv 16ft bv 60ft mobile home. | understand that the mobile homes
moving in less than a year later are having all cement pads paid for, including a double
wide. | would like an explanation on why my $600.00 isn’t being refunded. | would
appreciate seeing the rules or amendments where the change was made and why they
aren’t making payments retroactive to those who purchased there cement in 2016. |
would also like to know the amount paid by other residents for their extra cement pads
in 2016. Also what did the town pay out for extra cement needed in 2017’s over the 14ft
by 60ft they paid for mine? Thanking you in advance for your consideration in this
matter.

Sincerelv,
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Kareb D Fﬁ‘ng@
ot 128
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Statement
Bill To: Karen Henige Date: 5/3/2016
5203 Main Street Lot 128 Cement Pad
Lexington, MI 48450
Date Type Invoice # Description Amount | Payment Balance
5/3/2016 MHP 1 Cement Pad $ 600.00 600.00
Remindar: Please make check payable to: Village of Lexington Total | ¢ 600.00
Terms: Balance due within 14 days. There is a late fee of 1.67% after 30 days.
REMITTANCE
| Customer Name: Karen Henige
Customer Address 5203 Main Street Lot 128
'''' Lexington, MI 48450
invoice# 8272
Amount Due; $60000
Armount Enclosed:
ey =N
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MHP Advisory Board Notes:

LNS mobile still for sale-moving forward to
remove from inventory.
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